Margin Account-SP.Loan for ETF board (BETWEEN 2MN&3M)58,400,108   42,128,349

Margin Account 67,720,997   56,673,793

Margin Account-Waste Managemnet 25,072,048   24,845,923

Customer Refund-Closed Loan 29,073,781   50,370,784

Total 614,338,411   561,683,230

25.1 Taxes Payable

Income Tax 238,124,163   115,088,376

Payee Tax 2,172,154   848,165

WHT Payable (0)   2,947

SSCL Payable 3,378,836   -

Taxes Payable 243,675,153   115,939,488

Other liabilities include provisions made in account of , fees and expenses, tax payable unappropriated customer receipt,

leave encashment and other expenses. These liabilities are recorded at amounts expected to be payable at reporting data

Sensitivity Analysis of Present Value of Benefit Obligation

Category

+1% Discount

Rate PV-DBO

(Rs.)

-1% Discount Rate

PV-DBO (Rs.)

61

STATE MORTGAGE AND INVESTMENT BANK

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year ended 31 December 2022

26.  Stated Capital/Assigned Capital

2022 2021

Rs Rs

Authorised Capital 2,000,000,000   2,000,000,000

Contributed Capital 889,812,899   889,812,899

27.  Statutory Reserve Fund

2022 2021

Rs Rs

Opening Balance as at 01
st
 January 296,560,939   283,911,474

Transfer During the Period 6,807,465   12,649,465

Closing Balance as at 31
st
 December 303,368,404   296,560,939

28.  Retained Earnings

2022 2021

Rs Rs

Opening Balance as at 01
st
 January 4,019,389,735   3,767,975,310

Prior Period Adjustments 21,247,904   940,079

Impairment 1st day Adjustment -   -

OCI Reserve Transfer -   -

Profit for the Year 136,149,294   252,989,310

Transfers to Other Reserves (6,807,465)   (12,649,465)

Other Comprehensive Income (32,133,764)   10,134,501

Deemed Dividend Tax -   -

Closing Balance as at 31
st
 December 4,137,845,704   4,019,389,735

Prior Period Adjustments

Adjutments made for previous year disposal

Error occurred due to over under provision of liabilities 22,111,034   426,043.07

Over provision of accumulated deperaciation (36,720)   180,340.51

Error occurred due to reversal of interest receivable 333,695.50

Unreconcile Control Account (826,410)

Total 21,247,904   940,079.08

As per the provisions of the State Mortgage and Investment Bank Law No.13 of 1975 and amendments thereto,the

authorised capital is Rs.2 Billion.Contributed capital consists of the amounts outstanding on 1st January 1979 of the

sums advanced to the Agricultural and Industrial Credit Corporation in terms of section 22 of the Agricultural and

Industrial Credit Corporation Ordinance together with the amount of the reserves of the Agricultural and Industrial

Credit Corporation and the amounts standing to the credit resrve fund of the Ceylon State Mortgage Bank on 1st

January 1979 formed part of the capital of the Bank and all such amounts are deemed to be contributions to the